JohnMattson

Press release, 10 February 2021

Invitation to the presentation of John Mattson's year-end report for 2020, on 24 February at 10:00 a.m. (CET)

Invitation by John Mattson to the teleconference and webcast on 24 February at 10:00 a.m. (CET) being held in conjunction with the publication of the company's year-end report at 8:00 a.m. (CET) the same date.

Investors, asset managers, equity analysts, the press and other stakeholders are invited to participate in the conference, where CEO Siv Malmgren and CFO Maria Sidén will present the year-end report for 2020. No advance notice of attendance is required. Following the presentation, it will be possible to ask questions.

The presentation starts at 10:00 a.m. (CET) and will be held in Swedish. It can be followed live via the following web link and phone number.

Link to webcast: https://tv.streamfabriken.com/johnmattson-q4-2020

Number for the teleconference: Sweden: +46 8 566 427 03 UK: +44 33 330 092 63

The report will be available at <u>corporate.johnmattson.se/en/investors/financial-reports/</u> from 8:00 a.m. (CET)

After the presentation, a recording of the webcast and the presentation material will be available at <u>corporate.johnmattson.se/en/</u>

Media

Journalists interested in individual interviews should contact CFO Maria Sidén using the information below not later than a few days prior to the presentation.

Lidingö, 10 February 2021 John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ)

For further information, please contact:

Maria Sidén, CFO, John Mattson +46 703 37 66 36, <u>maria.siden@johnmattson.se</u>

Mari Edberg, Head of Communications, John Mattson +46 76 800 01 95, <u>mari.edberg@johnmattson.se</u>

The information was provided for public release on 10 February 2021 at 2:00 pm (CEST).

JohnMattson

About John Mattson Fastighetsföretagen AB (publ)

John Mattson is a private residential property owner with a total of 2,800 rental apartments in Lidingö and Sollentuna as well as leasehold properties with new construction planned in Slakthusområdet in the City of Stockholm. As of 30 September 2020, the property value was SEK 7.4 billion. The focus of the company's strategy is on property management, refinement, densification and acquisitions. The management of John Mattson's properties is characterised by an overall perspective and close customer relationships. The company's goal is to create great neighbourhoods across generations. John Mattson's shares are listed under the symbol JOMA on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap. Read more at: johnmattson.se and corporate.johnmattson.se